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This presentation incorporates information contained in the interim results 
announcement (the άwŜǎǳƭǘǎ !ƴƴƻǳƴŎŜƳŜƴǘέύ for the six months period ended 30 June 
2016 of Li Ning Company Limited (the ά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύ. This presentation should be read in 
conjunction with the Results Announcement and is qualified in its entirety by the more 
detailed information and financial information contained in the Results Announcement. 
  
Other than the information contained in the Results Announcement, you shall not 
reproduce or distribute this presentation, in whole or in part, and you shall not disclose 
any of the contents of this presentation or use any information herein for any purpose 
without the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ prior written consent. You hereby agree to the foregoing by 
accepting delivery of this presentation. 
  
The contents of this presentation have not been reviewed or approved by any regulatory 
authority in Hong Kong or elsewhere. The contents of this presentation are not 
investment, legal or tax advice. You are advised to exercise caution in perusing the 
contents of this presentation. If you are in any doubt about any of the contents of this 
presentation, you should obtain independent professional advice. 
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Results highlights 
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2016H1 Highlights 
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Financial Highlights :  

Å Reported net profit of RMB 113 million, improved from losses of RMB 29 million in 2015H1 

ü Revenue up 13% to RMB 3,596 million 

ü Gross profit margin expanded 1.5 percentage points 

ü Rationalized cost structure, particularly without provision impact 

Å Operating cash flow doubled to RMB 346 million, improvement even bigger excl. Double Happiness 

Å Significant improvement in working capital 

ü Gross working capital improved (down) by 8% while revenue increased 

ü Cash conversion cycle improved (shortened) by 15 days (2015: 90 days /  2016: 75 days) 
 

Operational Highlights:  

Å Low-teens growth for total platform retail sales, including online and offline channels 

Å Overall Same-Store-Sales in 2016H1 grew mid-single digit 

Å New product sell-out rate improvement continued, up almost 2 percentage points 

Å Discount rate improved over 2 percentage points driven by higher new product mix, particularly in direct 

retail platform 
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Financial review 



Revenue  

*Excluded Double Happiness 7 

H1 
2014* 

H2 
2014* 

H1 
2015* 

H2 
2015 

H1 
2016 

Other Brands 

LN Brand 

3,845 

3,320 
3,187 

3,553 3,258 3,127 

-RMB Million- 

Double digit growth continued, led by effective execution 

3,902 

3,596 

2,727 

2,674 

Growth, YoY 
Group:           16% 
LN Brand:      17% 

YoY growth 
Group:                   13% 
LN Brand:              14% 



Revenue and Sell-Through Mix  
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39% 35% 41% 
30% 36% 

57% 59% 52% 
60% 51% 

4% 6% 7% 10% 13% 

H1 
2014 

H2 
2014 

H1 
2015 

H2 
2015 

H1 
2016 

Retail Wholesale E-commerce 

100% 100% 

Sell-Through Mix 
(Incl. Retail, Wholesale and E-commerce) Company Revenue Mix 

35% 31% 31% 31% 
24% 

65% 69% 69% 69% 
76% 

H1 
2014 

H2 
2014 

H1 
2015 

H2 
2015 

H1 
2016 

Old Product New Product (Current and Last Season) 

Enhanced profitability, driven by more balanced business model and higher new product mix 



Online and Offline Expansion 
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-7% 

2% 

10% 

4% 

8% 

-6% 

5% 

12% 

8% 

13% 

Offline Channel Online and Offline Channels 

5,671 
5,626 

5,745 

6,133 6,169 

Jun 
2014 

Dec 
2014 

Jun 
2015 

Dec 
2015 

Jun 
2016 

No. of POS (Period End) 

Productive expansion continued in both online and offline channels 

Sell-through growth, YoY % 

2014 2015 2016 

1H 2H 1H 2H 1H 

Opened:    441 

Closed:    (405) 

Net:            +36 



Same Store Sales Growth (SSSG) Rate 

*E-commerce: LN brand sell-through generated from T-mall, JD and Lining.com 
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Q3 
2015 

Q4 
2015 

Q1 
2016 

Q2 
2016 

Q3 
2015 

Q4 
2015 

Q1 
2016 

Q2 
2016 

Overall Platform 

High-Single 
Digit 

Mid-Single 
Digit 

Wholesale 
Mid-Single 

Digit 

Q3 
2015 

Q4 
2015 

Q1 
2016 

Q2 
2016 

E-commerce* 

Mid-Single 
Digit 

Mid-Single 
Digit 

Low-Single 
Digit 

Negative 
Low-Single 

Digit 

Flat 

Flat 

Negative 
Mid-Single 

Digit 

Low-Single 
Digit 

0% 

0% 

0% 

Q3 
2015 

Q4 
2015 

Q1 
2016 

Q2 
2016 

Low-Seventies 

Doubled 

Low-sixties 

High-sixties 

Low-Single 
Digit 

0% 

SSSG (H1: 2016 vs 2015) 
Overall                            Mid-Single Digit 

ü Retail                        Low-Single Digit 

ü Wholesale               Low-Single Digit 

ü E-commerce            High-sixties 

Retail 



Wholesale Business^ 

^ Wholesale business: Only including franchised distributors; excluding our direct retail 
*Order placed during trade fair (excl. orders from subsidiaries), e.g. 2017Q1 orders were placed about half year ago 
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Business Performance Trade Fair Order* (Tag Price) Growth, % YoY 

Wholesale business growth continued, coherent with strong trade fair order performance 

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 

2017 2016 

High-Single Digit 

Q1 

 High-Single Digit 

2015 

Q3 Q4 Q2 

       8% , YoY         9% , YoY 

1,489 

1,855 

1,604 

2,260 

1,753 

4,552 

4,424 4,453 

4,618 
4,671 

H1 
2014 

H2 
2014 

H1 
2015 

H2 
2015 

H1 
2016 

Revenue 
(RMB million) 

No. of POS (Period End) 


